## CRATER REGIONAL WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT BOARD

## **Board Meeting**

Due to the public emergency created by the COVID19 crisis and adhering to social distancing rules, the meeting will be held electronically.

> Thursday, May 21, 2020 8:30 a.m. - 10:30 a.m.

## AGENDA

1. Call to order Chris Johnson

a. Roll Call

2. Public Comment Chris Johnson

3. \*Approval of Agenda Chris Johnson

Chris Johnson 4. \*Approval of September 19, 2019 Minutes

5. Board Committee Reports

a. Public Outreach Committee

b. Eligible Training Providers Committee Chair

Recommendations for Approval\*

c. Business Services Committee Chair

d. Youth Standing Committee Chair

6. New Business

• Board Restructuring Updates

Nomination's Committee/Elections

Meeting Schedule - July 1, 2020 - June 30, 2021

7. CRWDB Staff Updates

a. Executive Director Sophenia Pierce b. \*Budget Updates & Financial Reports Sophenia Pierce & Jerry Trovillion Recie Small

c. Operations & Service Provider's Updates

8. Other Updates & Presentations

a. CEO Updates Darnetta Tyus b. One Stop Operator Updates Shawn Nicholson c. Workforce Readiness Diploma Seal Carly Woolfolk

d. Regional Workforce Wins

9. Board Members Questions & Comments

10. \*Adjournment

If you are interested in hosting one of the scheduled board meetings, please contact the CRWDB office by emailing Shyan Jones at admin@vcwcraterregion.com.

## \*Denotes action needed